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Article 4. Calendar of the UET ELITE CIRCUIT 2023 

Sunday, January 29, 2023 Prix d'Amérique - Vincennes (France) 

Sunday, February 12, 2023 Prix de France - Vincennes (France) 

Sunday, March 12, 2023 Grand Critérium de Vitesse - Cagnes-sur-Mer (France) 

Sunday, May 1, 2023 Lotteria Grand Prix - Naples (Italy) - Final 

Saturday, May 6, 2023 Paralympiatravet - Aby (Sweden) 

Sunday, May 7, 2023 Finlandia Ajo - Helsinki (Finland) 

Sunday, May 28, 2023 Elitloppet - Solvalla (Sweden) - Final 

Sunday, 11 June 2023 Oslo Grand Prix – Bjerke (Norway) 

Saturday, June 17, 2023 Kymi Grand Prix - Kymi ( Finland ) 

Sunday, June 25, 2023 Prix René BALLIERE  - Vincennes (France) 

Sunday, July 9, 2023 Ulf Thoresen Grand International - Jarlsberg- (Norway) 

Tuesday, July 25, 2023 Hugo Abergs Memorial - Jagersro (Sweden) 

Saturday, August 12, 2023 Aby Stora Pris - Aby (Sweden) 

Saturday, September 3, 2023 Campionato Europeo - Cesena - (Italy) 

Saturday, September 23, 2023 Grand Prix de Wallonia - Mons (Belgium) 

Saturday, October 14, 2023 Finale – UET ELITE CIRCUIT 2023 FINALE - Solvalla 
(Sweden) 

 
The dates and places are subject to change without the organizer being held responsible.  

Article 5. Scales of points 

5.1. Classification of the UET ELITE CIRCUIT 2023 

At each event, the horses are awarded points according to the ranking obtained, validated 
by the official result of the said race published by the federation of the country organizing 
the event, and also points for attendance determined by their cumulative number of 
participations, according to the following scale: 
  


